Revision: 2018-04-29 Email: info@songtian.cn Website: http://www.songtian-ste.com
Lead Type Disc High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors-HV Series (500VDC-6.3KVDC)
1
Lead Type Disc High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors-HV Series
(500VDC-6.3KVDC) Data Sheet
Feature
■Wide capacitance range from 100pF to 100000pF
■Operating Temperature: -25℃～85℃

Lead Type Disc High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors-HV Series (500VDC-6.3KVDC)
2
Part Number Code
Specifications
Capacitance and Dissipation factor testing condition SL/NP0:25℃、1±0.1MHz、1.0Vrms
Y5P/Y5U/Y5V:25℃、1±0.1MHz、1.0Vrms
Dissipation Factor(tanδ)
SL/NPO:≤0.15%
Y5P/Y5U/Y5V:≤2.5%
Rated Voltage
500VDC、1000VDC、2000VDC、3000VDC、4000VDC、5000VDC、
6000VDC
Withstand Voltage 1.5UR+500V(DC)
Insulation Resistance (I.R.) SL/NP0:IR≥10000MΩ;Y5P/Y5U/Y5V:IR≥4000MΩ
Temperature Characteristic SL、NP0、Y5P、Y5U、Y5V
N 07 F 1 B 472 M N0 B 0 S 0 N 0
Rated
Voltage
L: 500VDC
N: 1KVDC
R: 2KVDC
S: 3KVDC
C:3.15KVDC
T: 4KVDC
W: 5KVDC
A: 6KVDC
Y: 6.3KVDC
Core Diameter
04: 4.0mm
05: 5.0mm
16: 16.0mm
C0: 5.0mm
C4: 5.4mm
C6: 5.6mm
Temperature
Characteristic
A:NP0 S:SL
B:Y5P E:Y5U
F:Y5V
Nominal capacitance
10:100pF
100:101pF
222:2200pF
103:10000pF
Tolerance
C:±0.25pF
J±5%
:K:±10%
M:±20%
Foot Type
1:Long straight
2:Outside Crimped
3:Short Straight
4:Inner Crimped
8:Vertical Crimped
Pitch
A:2.5mm
B:5.0mm
E:7.5mm
D:10.0mm
Environmental
Standard
0:RoHS
2:RoHS+Halogen-Free
Package
B: Bulk
T:Tape
Inner